136
Pogo Pin Single Contact: 70-9150-BTB
General Description
70 9150 001 0XX 0 0 6
Series Number of Ways
001 = 1
Prefix
70 = Contact

mating. Contacts are gold plated and incorporate high force stainless steel springs
for durability and signal integrity.
HOW TO ORDER
•	 Base/Docking stations for portable
electronic devices to recharge
batteries or download data
•	 Testing and programming of
electronic modules
•	 Interface to disposable medical or
measurement components
•	 Current Rating: 1 Amp
•	 Voltage Rating:
Based on placement distance
•	 Operating Temperature:
-40ºC to +125ºC
•	 Contact Material: Brass
•	 Contact Plating: Gold over Nickel
•	 Spring Material: SUS304
•	 Durability: 10k Cycles
•	 Contacts range from 2.0mm to 5.5mm providing off-the-shelf availability
for almost any application
•	 Each contact height provides the maximum working range and
compressed height tolerance possible
•	 Gold plated contacts provide high reliability and signal integrity over
10,000 cycles
•	 Removable pick-up cap facilitates automatic placement for SMT reflow
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
 – board to board connector solutions –
137
Pogo Pin Single Contact: 70-9150-BTB
2mm High Pin
1.50MM DIAMETER 2MM HIGH POGO PIN
NOTES:
1.	 SERIES 9150 POGO PIN, WORKING HEIGHT 2MM TO 2.3MM.
2.	 MATERIAL: PIN AND SLEEVE, COPPER ALLOW PLATED GOLD OVER
NICKEL. SPRING STAINLESS STEEL.
3.	 SUPPLIED WITH A PROTECTION CAP IN PA9T. SUITABLE FOR PICK
AND PLACE AND RE-FLOW.
4.	 PACKING IN TAPE AND REEL, QUANTITY PER REEL 1400.
5.	 DURABILITY 10,000 OPERATIONS FOR OTHER PRODUCT DETAILS
REFER TO SPECIFICATION 201-01-158.
6.	 GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20 UNLESS STATED.
7.	 PCB DETAILS ON PAGE 131.
FULLY DEFLECTED WITH PROTECTION CAP
(AS SUPPLIED)
PACKING DETAILS
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
 – board to board connector solutions –
138
Pogo Pin Single Contact: 70-9150-BTB
2.5mm High Pin
1.50MM DIAMETER 2.5MM HIGH POGO PIN
NOTES:
1.	 SERIES 9150 POGO PIN, WORKING HEIGHT 2.5MM TO 2.8MM.
2.	 MATERIAL: PIN AND SLEEVE, COPPER ALLOW PLATED GOLD OVER
NICKEL. SPRING STAINLESS STEEL.
3.	 SUPPLIED WITH A PROTECTION CAP IN PA9T. SUITABLE FOR PICK AND
PLACE AND RE-FLOW.
4.	 PACKING IN TAPE AND REEL, QUANTITY PER REEL 1400.
5.	 DURABILITY 10,000 OPERATIONS FOR OTHER PRODUCT DETAILS REFER
TO SPECIFICATION 201-01-158.
6.	 GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20 UNLESS STATED.
7.	 PCB DETAILS ON PAGE 131.
FULLY DEFLECTED WITH PROTECTION CAP
(AS SUPPLIED)
PACKING DETAILS
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.